

LID 8645
COST DISTRIBUTION

| Description | Bid | Unit | Tax | Unit Price | Paid Qty | PROP. OWNER | STORM SEWER | SANITARY SEWER | TACOMA WATER | TACOMA POWER | OTHERS Sidewalk Abatement Program | OTHERS Ben Gilbert Park | OTHERS Sister City Tree Fence | Totals | Amount Paid | D |
|---|--------|------|-----|--------------|-----------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|---|
| | Item # | | | | | | | | | Go to right for allocations | | | | | | |
| Wm. Dickson Co., Specification No. PW08-0188F - Street Work, code to LID-8645R-05 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Type B Progress Schedule | R01 | LS | NO | \$3,850.00 | 1.00 | \$962.50 | \$592.32 | \$740.36 | \$592.32 | \$962.50 | | | | \$3,850.00 | \$3,850.00 | |
| Mobilization | R02 | LS | NO | \$787,966.00 | 1.00 | \$196,991.50 | \$121,228.57 | \$151,525.86 | \$121,228.57 | \$196,991.50 | | | | \$787,966.00 | \$787,966.00 | |
| Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan | R03 | LS | NO | \$750.00 | 1.00 | \$187.50 | \$115.39 | \$144.23 | \$115.39 | \$187.50 | | | | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | |
| Cooperation and Coordination with other Contractors | R04 | LS | NO | \$1,620.00 | 1.00 | \$405.00 | \$249.24 | \$311.53 | \$249.24 | \$405.00 | | | | \$1,620.00 | \$1,620.00 | |
| Clearing and Grubbing | R05 | LS | NO | \$14,125.00 | 1.00 | \$3,531.25 | \$2,173.13 | \$2,716.24 | \$2,173.13 | \$3,531.25 | | | | \$14,125.00 | \$14,125.00 | |
| Project Temporary Traffic Control | R06 | LS | NO | \$363,900.00 | 1.00 | \$90,975.00 | \$55,986.02 | \$69,977.97 | \$55,986.02 | \$90,975.00 | | | | \$363,900.00 | \$363,900.00 | |
| Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) | R07 | LS | NO | \$2,300.00 | 1.00 | \$575.00 | \$353.86 | \$442.29 | \$353.86 | \$575.00 | | | | \$2,300.00 | \$2,300.00 | |
| Project Sign | R08 | EA | NO | \$1,000.00 | 8.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,230.80 | \$1,538.40 | \$1,230.80 | \$2,000.00 | | | | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | |
| Planning Bituminous Pavement | R09 | SY | NO | \$8.20 | 640.00 | \$5,248.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | \$5,248.00 | \$5,248.00 | |
| Remove Existing Pavement Type I, Class MA | R10 | SY | NO | \$16.80 | 26,064.10 | \$177,079.98 | \$67,367.36 | \$84,203.72 | \$67,367.36 | \$41,858.46 | | | | \$437,876.88 | \$437,876.88 | |
| Remove Existing Pavement Type I, Class A4 | R11 | SY | NO | \$3.80 | 595.80 | \$1,022.49 | \$348.32 | \$435.37 | \$348.32 | \$109.54 | | | | \$2,264.04 | \$2,264.04 | |
| Remove Existing Pavement Type I, Class C6 | R12 | SY | NO | \$7.00 | 7,672.40 | \$53,706.80 | | | | | | | | \$53,706.80 | \$53,706.80 | |
| Remove Existing Pavement Type I, Class C12 | R13 | SY | NO | \$15.90 | 555.00 | \$4,412.25 | \$1,357.65 | \$1,696.95 | \$1,357.65 | \$0.00 | | | | \$8,824.50 | \$8,824.50 | |
| Remove Existing Fence/handrail | R14 | LF | NO | \$3.45 | 755.50 | \$2,606.48 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$2,606.48 | \$2,606.48 | |
| Remove Curb and Gutter | R15 | LF | NO | \$4.40 | 5,690.00 | \$25,036.00 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$25,036.00 | \$25,036.00 | |
| Remove Granite Curb | R16 | LF | NO | \$4.50 | 103.00 | \$463.50 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$463.50 | \$463.50 | |
| Remove Existing Retaining Wall | R17 | SF | NO | \$4.00 | 1,179.00 | \$4,716.00 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$4,716.00 | \$4,716.00 | |
| Remove Abandoned Trolley Track | R18 | LF | NO | \$32.10 | 2,813.00 | \$36,297.08 | \$13,892.24 | \$17,364.17 | \$13,892.24 | \$8,851.58 | | | | \$90,297.30 | \$90,297.30 | |
| Roadway Excavation, Inc Haul | R19 | CY | NO | \$41.75 | 4,836.00 | \$66,570.38 | \$31,062.78 | \$38,825.95 | \$31,062.78 | \$34,381.13 | | | | \$201,903.00 | \$201,903.00 | |
| Unsuitable Foundation Excavation, Incl. Haul | R20 | CY | NO | \$25.80 | 106.40 | \$757.23 | \$422.34 | \$527.89 | \$422.34 | \$615.33 | | | | \$2,745.12 | \$2,745.12 | |
| Gravel Borrow, Incl. Haul - NOT USED | R21 | CY | NO | \$31.45 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | |
| Embankment Compaction | R22 | CY | NO | \$9.00 | 1,105.00 | \$4,754.25 | \$1,530.04 | \$1,912.42 | \$1,530.04 | \$218.25 | | | | \$9,945.00 | \$9,945.00 | |
| Remove Catch Basin | R23 | EA | NO | \$255.00 | 35.00 | | \$8,925.00 | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$8,925.00 | \$8,925.00 | |

ORIGINAL

EX-27

010101

Ex. 57

1 545
COST DISTRIBUTION

| Description | Bid | Unit | Tax | Unit Price | Paid Qty | PROP. OWNER | STORM SEWER | SANITARY SEWER | TACOMA WATER | TACOMA POWER | OTHERS Sidewalk Abatement Program | OTHERS Ben Gilbert Park | OTHERS Sister City Tree Fence | Totals | Amount Paid | Diff |
|--|-----|-------|-----|------------|-----------|--------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|------|
| Remove Manhole | R24 | EA | NO | \$610.00 | 17.00 | | \$10,370.00 | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$10,370.00 | \$10,370.00 | \$ |
| Shoring or Extra Excavation, Cl. A | R25 | LS | NO | \$7,230.00 | 1.00 | \$7,230.00 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$7,230.00 | \$7,230.00 | \$ |
| Segmental Concrete Retaining Wall Unit - NOT USED | R26 | SF | NO | \$26.60 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$ |
| Small Reinforced Cement Concrete Retaining Wall | R27 | SF | NO | \$73.35 | 492.70 | \$36,139.55 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$36,139.55 | \$36,139.55 | \$ |
| Large Reinforced Cement Concrete Retaining Wall | R28 | SF | NO | \$64.65 | 1,163.70 | \$75,233.21 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$75,233.21 | \$75,233.21 | \$ |
| Wall Backfill Compaction | R29 | CY | NO | \$21.45 | 198.00 | \$4,247.10 | | | | \$0.00 | | | | \$4,247.10 | \$4,247.10 | \$ |
| Water | R30 | MGal. | NO | \$29.55 | 1,128.00 | \$12,886.73 | \$5,128.19 | \$6,409.82 | \$5,128.19 | \$3,779.47 | | | | \$33,332.40 | \$33,332.40 | \$ |
| Crushed Surfacing Base Course | R31 | TN | NO | \$34.10 | 5,577.70 | \$79,218.12 | \$29,262.20 | \$36,575.38 | \$29,262.20 | \$15,881.66 | | | | \$190,199.67 | \$190,199.67 | \$ |
| Crushed Surfacing Top Course | R32 | TN | NO | \$42.80 | 2,333.48 | \$40,473.51 | \$15,365.45 | \$19,205.57 | \$15,365.45 | \$9,462.96 | | | | \$99,872.94 | \$99,872.94 | \$ |
| Shoulder Ballast - NOT USED | R33 | TN | NO | \$29.40 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$ |
| Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter | R34 | LF | NO | \$15.20 | 10,793.00 | \$164,053.60 | | | | | | | | \$164,053.60 | \$164,053.60 | \$ |
| Type "D" Mountable cement conc. Curb & Gutter | R35 | LF | NO | \$15.10 | 6,111.50 | \$92,283.65 | | | | | | | | \$92,283.65 | \$92,283.65 | \$ |
| 6"x12" Cement Conc. Curb | R36 | LF | NO | \$23.50 | 1,265.20 | \$29,732.20 | | | | | | | | \$29,732.20 | \$29,732.20 | \$ |
| Cement Conc. Sidewalk | R37 | SY | NO | \$42.60 | 9,098.70 | \$387,604.62 | | | | | | | | \$387,604.62 | \$387,604.62 | \$ |
| Stamped Cement Conc. Sidewalk - NOT USED | R38 | SY | NO | \$64.85 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$ |
| Cement Conc. Sidewalk Ramp | R39 | EA | NO | \$1,581.25 | 25.00 | \$39,531.25 | | | | | | | | \$39,531.25 | \$39,531.25 | \$ |
| Portland Cement Concrete Surface Topping - NOT USED | R40 | SF | NO | \$5.20 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$ |
| Detectable Warning Pattern | R41 | SF | NO | \$32.40 | 598.60 | \$19,394.64 | | | | | | | | \$19,394.64 | \$19,394.64 | \$ |
| Residential Sidewalk Drain | R42 | LF | NO | \$15.90 | 546.60 | \$8,690.94 | | | | | | | | \$8,690.94 | \$8,690.94 | \$ |
| Commercial Sidewalk Drain - NOT USED | R43 | LF | NO | \$74.45 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$ |
| 6" Trench Drain | R44 | LF | NO | \$101.65 | 25.00 | \$2,541.25 | | | | | | | | \$2,541.25 | \$2,541.25 | \$ |
| Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance | R45 | SY | NO | \$48.30 | 1,921.00 | \$92,784.30 | | | | | | | | \$92,784.30 | \$92,784.30 | \$ |
| Cement Conc. Shelter Pad | R46 | SY | NO | \$98.80 | 55.60 | \$5,493.28 | | | | | | | | \$5,493.28 | \$5,493.28 | \$ |
| HMA, Cl. 1/2", PG 64-22 | R47 | TN | NO | \$90.30 | 4,886.73 | \$176,398.37 | \$67,889.65 | \$84,856.55 | \$67,889.65 | \$44,237.49 | | | | \$441,271.72 | \$441,271.72 | \$ |

1 845
COST DISTRIBUTION

| Description | Bid | Unit | Tax | Unit Price | Paid Qty | PROP. OWNER | STORM SEWER | SANITARY SEWER | TACOMA WATER | TACOMA POWER | OTHERS Sidewalk Abatement Program | OTHERS Ben Gilbert Park | OTHERS Sister City Tree Fence | Totals | Amount Paid | Differ |
|--|-----|------|-----|------------|-----------|-------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------|
| HMA, Cl. 1/2", PG 64-22 for pavement patch | R48 | TN | NO | \$167.30 | 81.00 | \$912.34 | \$2,806.23 | \$2,632.42 | \$2,806.23 | \$3,584.08 | | | | \$12,741.30 | \$12,741.30 | \$0.00 |
| Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch | R49 | TN | NO | \$115.25 | 311.99 | \$14,346.78 | \$5,531.96 | \$6,914.50 | \$5,531.96 | \$3,631.64 | | | | \$85,956.85 | \$85,956.85 | \$0.00 |
| Cement Conc. Pavement, 0.833ft. Section | R50 | SY | NO | \$82.90 | 2,047.50 | \$84,868.88 | \$26,114.15 | \$32,640.57 | \$26,114.15 | \$0.00 | | | | \$169,737.75 | \$169,737.75 | \$0.00 |
| Cement Conc. Pavement, 0.833ft. Section Scored - NOT USED | R51 | SY | NO | \$115.10 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Epoxy-Coated Tie Bar with Drill Hole - NOT USED | R52 | EA | NO | \$10.80 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Adjust Existing Valve Chamber to Grade | R53 | EA | NO | \$429.25 | 5.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,146.25 | \$0.00 | | | | \$2,146.25 | \$2,146.25 | \$0.00 |
| Adjust Manhole | R54 | EA | NO | \$552.45 | 2.00 | | | \$1,104.90 | | | | | | \$1,104.90 | \$1,104.90 | \$0.00 |
| Poured Monument, | R55 | EA | NO | \$540.00 | 6.00 | \$1,080.00 | \$498.47 | \$623.05 | \$498.47 | \$540.00 | | | | \$3,240.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$0.00 |
| Chain Link Fence, Type 6 | R56 | LF | NO | \$16.30 | 954.50 | \$15,558.35 | | | | | | | | \$15,558.35 | \$15,558.35 | \$0.00 |
| Cement Conc. Stairway - NOT USED | R57 | LF | NO | \$417.50 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Hand Rail | R58 | LF | NO | \$113.50 | 83.90 | \$9,522.65 | | | | | | | | \$9,522.65 | \$9,522.65 | \$0.00 |
| Guard Rail | R59 | LF | NO | \$96.35 | 466.20 | \$44,918.37 | | | | | | | | \$44,918.37 | \$44,918.37 | \$0.00 |
| Structure Excavation, Class B | R60 | CY | NO | \$11.30 | 4,293.10 | | \$48,512.03 | | | | | | | \$48,512.03 | \$48,512.03 | \$0.00 |
| Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B | R61 | SF | NO | \$0.15 | 35,713.20 | | \$5,356.98 | | | | | | | \$5,356.98 | \$5,356.98 | \$0.00 |
| Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill Material | R62 | CY | NO | \$40.85 | 2,791.00 | | \$114,012.35 | | | | | | | \$114,012.35 | \$114,012.35 | \$0.00 |
| Manhole 48-Inch Dia., Type 1 | R63 | EA | NO | \$3,375.45 | 37.00 | | \$124,891.65 | | | | | | | \$124,891.65 | \$124,891.65 | \$0.00 |
| Manhole 48-Inch Dia., Type 3 | R64 | EA | NO | \$3,360.00 | 2.00 | | \$6,360.00 | | | | | | | \$6,360.00 | \$6,360.00 | \$0.00 |
| Temporary Storm Sewer Connection | R65 | LS | NO | \$2,820.00 | 1.00 | | \$2,820.00 | | | | | | | \$2,820.00 | \$2,820.00 | \$0.00 |
| Abandon Existing Manhole | R66 | EA | NO | \$872.55 | 1.00 | | \$872.55 | | | | | | | \$872.55 | \$872.55 | \$0.00 |
| Catch Basin, Type 1 | R67 | EA | NO | \$1,344.40 | 65.00 | | \$87,386.00 | | | | | | | \$87,386.00 | \$87,386.00 | \$0.00 |
| Catch Basin, Type 2, 48-Inch Diam. | R68 | EA | NO | \$3,040.70 | 5.00 | | \$15,203.50 | | | | | | | \$15,203.50 | \$15,203.50 | \$0.00 |

345
COST DISTRIBUTION

| Description | Bid | Unit | Tax | Unit Price | Paid Qty | PROP. OWNER | STORM SEWER | SANITARY SEWER | TACOMA WATER | TACOMA POWER | OTHERS Sidewalk Abatement Program | OTHERS Ben Gilbert Park | OTHERS Sister City Tree Fence | Totals | Amount Paid | Differ |
|---|-----|------|-----|-------------|----------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------|
| PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 8-Inch Diam. | R69 | LF | NO | \$40.00 | 170.00 | | \$6,800.00 | | | | | | | \$6,800.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$0.00 |
| PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 10-Inch Diam. | R70 | LF | NO | \$38.00 | 1,124.20 | | \$42,719.60 | | | | | | | \$42,719.60 | \$42,719.60 | \$0.00 |
| PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 12-Inch Diam. | R71 | LF | NO | \$45.00 | 3,519.70 | | \$158,386.50 | | | | | | | \$158,386.50 | \$158,386.50 | \$0.00 |
| PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 15-Inch Diam. | R72 | LF | NO | \$50.00 | 158.00 | | \$7,900.00 | | | | | | | \$7,900.00 | \$7,900.00 | \$0.00 |
| PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 21-Inch Diam. | R73 | LF | NO | \$80.00 | 84.00 | | \$6,720.00 | | | | | | | \$6,720.00 | \$6,720.00 | \$0.00 |
| 10-Inch D.I., Tyton Joint ANSIAWWA C151, CL 52 | R74 | LF | NO | \$60.00 | 130.00 | | \$7,800.00 | | | | | | | \$7,800.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12-Inch D.I., Tyton Joint ANSIAWWA C151, CL 52 | R75 | LF | NO | \$65.00 | 811.00 | | \$52,715.00 | | | | | | | \$52,715.00 | \$52,715.00 | \$0.00 |
| Connect New Sewer Pipe, 8-Inch Diam., to Existing Structure - NOT USED | R76 | EA | NO | \$1,010.00 | 0.00 | | \$0.00 | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Connect New Sewer Pipe, 10-Inch Diam., to Existing Structure - NOT USED | R77 | EA | NO | \$1,585.00 | 0.00 | | \$0.00 | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Connect New Sewer Pipe, 12-Inch Diam., to Existing Structure | R78 | EA | NO | \$2,400.00 | 2.00 | | \$4,800.00 | | | | | | | \$4,800.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$0.00 |
| Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 8-Inch Diam. to New Structure | R79 | EA | NO | \$168.25 | 1.00 | | \$168.25 | | | | | | | \$168.25 | \$168.25 | \$0.00 |
| Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 10-Inch Diam. to New Structure | R80 | EA | NO | \$591.00 | 3.00 | | \$591.00 | | | | | | | \$591.00 | \$591.00 | \$0.00 |
| Reconnect Existing Sewer Pipe 15-Inch Diam. to New Structure | R81 | EA | NO | \$587.15 | 2.00 | | \$1,174.30 | | | | | | | \$1,174.30 | \$1,174.30 | \$0.00 |
| Temporary Storm Sewer Bypass Plan | R82 | LS | NO | \$750.00 | 1.00 | | \$750.00 | | | | | | | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$0.00 |
| Temporary Storm Sewer Bypass | R83 | LS | NO | \$12,455.00 | 1.00 | | \$12,455.00 | | | | | | | \$12,455.00 | \$12,455.00 | \$0.00 |
| Plugging Existing Pipe, 8-In. Diam. | R84 | EA | NO | \$155.00 | 10.00 | | \$1,550.00 | | | | | | | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$0.00 |
| CDF for Pipe Abandonment | R85 | CY | NO | \$171.50 | 8.50 | | \$1,457.75 | | | | | | | \$1,457.75 | \$1,457.75 | \$0.00 |
| Testing Sewer Pipe | R86 | LF | NO | \$2.50 | 2,379.00 | | \$5,947.50 | | | | | | | \$5,947.50 | \$5,947.50 | \$0.00 |
| Inlet Protection | R87 | EA | NO | \$100.00 | 51.00 | \$2,225.00 | \$769.25 | \$961.50 | \$769.25 | \$875.00 | | | | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 | \$0.00 |
| Street Cleaning | R88 | HR | NO | \$115.00 | 105.00 | \$5,050.37 | \$1,857.74 | \$2,322.02 | \$1,857.74 | \$987.13 | | | | \$12,075.00 | \$12,075.00 | \$0.00 |
| Erosion Sediment Control, (ESC) Lead | R89 | Day | NO | \$38.30 | 60.00 | \$1,002.56 | \$346.62 | \$433.24 | \$346.62 | \$168.97 | | | | \$2,298.00 | \$2,298.00 | \$0.00 |
| 48" Diameter Precast Concrete Planter | R90 | EA | NO | \$1,300.00 | 24.00 | \$31,200.00 | | | | | | | | \$31,200.00 | \$31,200.00 | \$0.00 |
| 6' Bench with Intermediate Armrest | R91 | EA | NO | \$1,550.00 | 7.00 | \$10,850.00 | | | | | | | | \$10,850.00 | \$10,850.00 | \$0.00 |
| Litter Container with Flat Top | R92 | EA | NO | \$1,200.00 | 7.00 | \$8,400.00 | | | | | | | | \$8,400.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$0.00 |
| 4'x6' Coho Tree Grate | R93 | EA | NO | \$1,575.00 | 113.00 | \$177,975.00 | | | | | | | | \$177,975.00 | \$177,975.00 | \$0.00 |
| 5' Diameter Coho Tree Grate | R94 | EA | NO | \$1,575.00 | 4.00 | \$6,300.00 | | | | | | | | \$6,300.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$0.00 |

1 045
COST DISTRIBUTION

| Description | Bid | Unit | Tax | Unit Price | Paid Qty | PROP. OWNER | STORM SEWER | SANITARY SEWER | TACOMA WATER | TACOMA POWER | OTHERS Sidewalk Abatement Program | OTHERS Ben Gilbert Park | OTHERS Sister City Tree Fence | Totals | Amount Paid | Differ |
|---|------|------|-----|------------|----------|--------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------|
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 | R95 | NEA | NO | \$2.16 | 1,121.00 | \$895.32 | \$326.67 | \$557.35 | \$475.71 | \$166.32 | | | | \$2,421.36 | \$2,421.36 | \$0.00 |
| Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 | R96 | NEA | NO | \$3.51 | 162.00 | \$208.85 | \$75.60 | \$133.11 | \$114.21 | \$36.80 | | | | \$568.62 | \$568.62 | \$0.00 |
| Paint Line | R97 | LF | NO | \$0.30 | 6,667.00 | \$805.20 | \$282.15 | \$435.76 | \$365.25 | \$111.75 | | | | \$2,000.10 | \$2,000.10 | \$0.00 |
| Painted Wide Line | R98 | LF | NO | \$1.10 | 94.00 | \$51.70 | \$15.91 | \$19.88 | \$15.91 | \$0.00 | | | | \$103.40 | \$103.40 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic Crosswalk Line | R99 | LF | NO | \$2.15 | 920.00 | \$322.50 | \$99.23 | \$790.53 | \$765.73 | \$0.00 | | | | \$1,978.00 | \$1,978.00 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic Line | R100 | LF | NO | \$0.85 | 5,358.70 | \$1,681.34 | \$656.83 | \$963.79 | \$799.63 | \$453.31 | | | | \$4,554.90 | \$4,554.90 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic 12-Inch Stop Line | R101 | LF | NO | \$2.45 | 1,090.30 | \$1,127.37 | \$410.97 | \$513.68 | \$410.97 | \$208.25 | | | | \$2,671.24 | \$2,671.24 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic Traffic Arrow | R102 | EA | NO | \$81.00 | 5.00 | \$202.50 | \$62.31 | \$77.88 | \$62.31 | \$0.00 | | | | \$405.00 | \$405.00 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic Traffic Letter | R103 | EA | NO | \$37.80 | 4.00 | \$75.60 | \$23.26 | \$29.08 | \$23.26 | \$0.00 | | | | \$151.20 | \$151.20 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol with Background | R104 | EA | NO | \$162.00 | 20.00 | \$1,296.00 | \$498.47 | \$623.05 | \$498.47 | \$324.00 | | | | \$3,240.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$0.00 |
| Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol | R105 | EA | NO | \$216.00 | 7.00 | \$756.00 | \$232.62 | \$290.76 | \$232.62 | \$0.00 | | | | \$1,512.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$0.00 |
| Curb Paint | R106 | LF | NO | \$1.10 | 403.00 | \$152.63 | \$53.14 | \$115.37 | \$53.14 | \$69.03 | | | | \$443.30 | \$443.30 | \$0.00 |
| Remove Existing Streetlight Circuit | R107 | LCF | NO | \$1.60 | 4,113.00 | \$6,580.80 | | | | | | | | \$6,580.80 | \$6,580.80 | \$0.00 |
| Remove Existing Streetlight Vault | R108 | EA | NO | \$216.00 | 1.00 | \$216.00 | | | | | | | | \$216.00 | \$216.00 | \$0.00 |
| Remove Existing Streetlight Standard | R109 | EA | NO | \$540.00 | 17.00 | \$9,180.00 | | | | | | | | \$9,180.00 | \$9,180.00 | \$0.00 |
| Remove Existing Wood Pole - NOT USED | R110 | EA | NO | \$626.50 | 0.00 | \$0.00 | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| Remove Existing Streetlight from Existing Wood Pole | R111 | EA | NO | \$270.00 | 13.00 | \$3,510.00 | | | | | | | | \$3,510.00 | \$3,510.00 | \$0.00 |
| Furnish and Install Twin Luminaire Streetlight Standard with convenience outlet | R112 | EA | NO | \$7,660.00 | 57.00 | \$436,620.00 | | | | | | | | \$436,620.00 | \$436,620.00 | \$0.00 |
| Furnish and Install Single Luminaire Streetlight Standard with convenience outlet | R113 | EA | NO | \$5,224.00 | 9.00 | \$47,016.00 | | | | | | | | \$47,016.00 | \$47,016.00 | \$0.00 |
| Furnish and Install 2 - #6 AWG, and 1- #8 AWG Ground Conductors | R114 | LCF | NO | \$3.45 | 160.00 | \$552.00 | | | | | | | | \$552.00 | \$552.00 | \$0.00 |
| Furnish and Install 2 - #6 AWG, 2- #8 AWG and 1-#8 AWG Ground Conductors | R115 | LCF | NO | \$4.85 | 9,787.00 | \$47,466.95 | | | | | | | | \$47,466.95 | \$47,466.95 | \$0.00 |
| Furnish and Install 2 - #6 AWG, 4- #8 AWG, and 1-#8 AWG Ground Conductors | R116 | LCF | NO | \$6.55 | 527.00 | \$3,451.85 | | | | | | | | \$3,451.85 | \$3,451.85 | \$0.00 |